
2025  14 Starter

Platz  4 Minuten je Spur Runden Abstand sec/Runde Spur 1 Spur 2 Spur 3 Spur 4 BestZeit S1 BestZeit S2 BestZeit S3 BestZeit S4

1 Dieter Clemens 126.91 7.56 31.00 32.91 32.00 31.00 7.457 7.471 7.472 7.519

2 Werner Stork 126.76 -0.15 7.57 32.00 31.00 31.00 32.76 7.546 7.425 7.490 7.472

3 Andreas Thierfelder 124.82 -1.94 7.69 30.00 31.82 32.00 31.00 7.644 7.581 7.549 7.566

4 Heinz Rudnik 123.71 -1.11 7.76 31.00 30.00 31.00 31.71 7.739 7.705 7.643 7.566

4 Oliver Stork 123.71 7.76 30.71 31.00 31.00 31.00 7.768 7.691 7.581 7.706

6 Holger Krampitz 121.99 -1.72 7.87 30.00 30.00 31.00 30.99 7.690 7.833 7.723 7.659

7 Wolfgang Wiehe 120.46 -1.53 7.97 29.00 30.46 30.00 31.00 7.908 7.908 7.846 7.752

8 Ewald Fischer 120.30 -0.16 7.98 31.30 30.00 29.00 30.00 7.770 7.846 7.831 7.847

9 Ingo Borst 119.19 -1.11 8.05 30.00 30.00 30.19 29.00 7.907 7.829 7.815 7.847

10 Volker Schulte 118.41 -0.78 8.11 29.00 30.00 30.41 29.00 7.909 7.940 7.862 7.909

11 Aspi Frank Meyer 117.84 -0.57 8.15 28.00 30.00 30.84 29.00 7.925 7.894 7.846 7.875

12 Marco Wulf 117.34 -0.50 8.18 29.00 29.00 30.34 29.00 7.972 8.002 7.893 8.019

13 Uli Engelhardt 116.35 -0.99 8.25 28.00 29.00 30.35 29.00 8.047 8.015 8.079 8.051

14 Dirk Toschka 112.03 -4.32 8.57 29.03 27.00 28.00 28.00 8.379 8.346 8.283 8.410

29.01.2025 Gruppe C



2025  13 Starter

Platz  4 Minuten je Spur Runden Abstand sec/Runde Spur 1 Spur 2 Spur 3 Spur 4 BestZeit S1 BestZeit S2 BestZeit S3 BestZeit S4

1 Werner Stork 126.80 7.57 31.00 31.80 32.00 32.00 7.457 7.534 7.488 7.534

2 Oliver Stork 126.10 -0.70 7.61 32.10 31.00 31.00 32.00 7.550 7.536 7.550 7.543

3 Andreas Thierfelder 125.70 -0.40 7.64 31.00 31.00 32.00 31.70 7.567 7.504 7.521 7.566

4 Holger Krampitz 122.44 -3.26 7.84 30.00 31.00 31.44 30.00 7.706 7.559 7.643 7.723

5 Uli Engelhardt 121.95 -0.49 7.87 30.00 30.95 31.00 30.00 7.675 7.768 7.784 7.738

6 Aspi Frank Meyer 121.16 -0.79 7.92 30.00 30.00 31.16 30.00 7.847 7.738 7.769 7.706

7 Volker Schulte 120.51 -0.65 7.97 30.51 30.00 30.00 30.00 7.785 7.815 7.753 7.723

8 Frieder Lenz 120.13 -0.38 7.99 30.00 30.00 30.13 30.00 7.842 7.815 7.878 7.818

9 Ingo Borst 120.00 -0.13 8.00 31.00 29.00 30.00 30.00 7.799 7.739 7.847 7.750

10 Ewald Fischer 118.27 -1.73 8.12 29.00 30.27 30.00 29.00 7.909 7.941 7.910 7.956

11 Dirk Toschka 116.93 -1.34 8.21 29.00 30.00 29.00 28.93 8.018 7.846 7.972 8.019

12 Ralph Streckert 115.51 -1.42 8.31 27.51 30.00 29.00 29.00 7.814 7.816 7.879 7.801

13 Gerald Rabeneck 98.37 -17.14 9.76 23.00 26.00 24.37 25.00 8.970 8.498 8.579 8.735

26.03.2025 Gruppe C
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Wertungs-

punkte

Pkt. Pkt. Pkt. Pkt. Pkt. Pkt. 2 0 Streicher

1 Werner Stork 18 20 2 38

2 Oliver Stork 15 18 2 33

3 Andreas Thierfelder 16 16 2 32

4 Holger Krampitz 13 15 2 28

5 Volker Schulte 9 12 2 21

5 Aspi Frank Meyer 8 13 2 21

7 Dieter Clemens 20 1 20

7 Ewald Fischer 11 9 2 20

7 Ingo Borst 10 10 2 20

7 Uli Engelhardt 6 14 2 20

11 Heinz Rudnik 15 1 15

12 Dirk Toschka 5 8 2 13

13 Wolfgang Wiehe 12 1 12

14 Frieder Lenz 11 1 11

15 Marco Wulf 7 1 7

15 Ralph Streckert 7 1 7

17 Gerald Rabeneck 6 1 6

Gruppe C      2025

Minuten pro Spur


